CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 4) LTG-1-C
PROJECT NAME  BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT DATE e 16-08
PROJECT ADDRESS 751 5 ATLANTIC BLVD., MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754 . .
PRINCIPAL DESIGNER — LIGHTING TELEPHONE Building Permit #
CHARLIE YU & ASSOCIATES, INC. (i _
DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR %%Fm Checked by/Date
CHARLIE YU & ASSOCIATES, INC. ~§v 571-2080 g\zﬁg Use
GENERAL INFORMATION - —
DATE OF PLANS BUILDING CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA [ 597 sqrt CLMATE ZONE]
BULDING TYPE X| NONRESIDENTIAL [] HIGH RISE RESIDENTIAL [] HOTEL/MOTEL GUEST
[X] CONDITIONED SPACES ] UNCONDITIONED SPACES ] INDOOR/OUTDOOR SIGNS
PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION ] New [ ADDITION [X] ATERATAION
METHOD OF COMPLIANCE
[] PERFORMANCE [ ] COMPLETE BUIDING [ AREA CATEGORY [X] TALORED [ _] COMMON LIGHTING

Emo,..&mo&a% ooam_w_:om _Wa:_au__m_&:aneamea8..8:3:8%m%o&oq_m:a&&a833:&.35?.
Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations. This certificate applies only to building lighting requirements.

The documentation preparer hereby certifies that the document is accurate and complete.

E._.mml_ 6-08

DOCUNERTATION. AUTHOR STONATURE
CHL YU C. Yo

The Principal Lighting Designer hereby certifies that the proposed building design represented in this set of construction
documents is consistent with the other compliance forms and worksheets, with the specifications, and with any other
calculations submitted with this R::Wunu_monmo? The pro c__m_&:mw_am been designed to meet lighting requirements
contained in the applicable parts of ions 110, 119, 130 through 132, 146, 148, & 149 of Title 24, part 6.

_H_ The plans & specifications meet the requirements of Part 6 (Sections 10-103a). _H_ The installation certificates meet the
requirements of Part 6 (10-103a 3).

_H_ The operation & maintenance information meet the requirements of Part 6 (10-103c).

Please check one: (These sections of the Business and Professions Code are printed in full in the Nonresidential Manual.)

_N_ | hereby affirm that | am eligible under the provisions of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this
document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am licensed in the State of California as a civil
engineer or electrical engineer, or | am a licensed architect.

[] ! offim that | am eligible under the provisions to Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code by Section 5537.2 or
67317.3 to sign this document as the person responsible for its preparation; and that | am a licensed contractor
performing this work.

_H_ | offirm that | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to sign this document because it

wmzam:m *onwc.__oEao_.gxwo*so_,x%mo_.mv&omaxaau:vcaze_:omcm_.__mmmnzavaﬁsmmozmo&mma&o:m
537, 5538 and 6737.1.

PRINCIPAL LIGHTING DESIGNER — NAME SIGNATURE

Ic.
CHI YU C. &c

DATE
05-16-08 E14583

LIGHTING_MANDATORY MEASURES
« [] Indicated location on plans of Note Block for Mandatory Measure E-6
LIGHTING COMPLAINCE FORMS & WORKSHEETS (Check box if worksheet is included)

M LTG-1-C, Parts 1 of 4 and 2 of 4|Certificate of Compliance. Part 1 of 4 and 2 of 4 are required for all submittals
[J L16-1-C, Parts 3 of 4 Certificate of Compliance. Part 3 of 4 submittals is required only if Control Credits are claimed
(A LTG-1-C, Parts 4 of 4 Certificate of Compliance. Part 4 of 4 submittals is required when lighting controls are installed
4 L6-2-C Interior Lighting Schedule
M L16-3-C Portable Lighting Worksheet
O L16-4-C Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet
M L6-5-C Interior Lighting Power Allowance
M L16-6-C Tailored Method Worksheet
4 L16-7-C Room Cavity Ratio Worksheet
[ L1e-8-C Common Lighting Systems Method Worksheet
O L1e-9-C Line Vottage Track LightingWorksheet
J oLte-4—C Signs (See OLTG-4—C Sign Worksheet in Chapter 6. Outdoor Lighting and Signs Chapter)
2005 Nonresidential Compliance Forms April 2005
INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE LTG-5-C
PROJECT NAME DATE
BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT 05-16-08
ALLOWED LIGHTING POWER (Choose One Method)
COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD — CONDITIONED SPACES
WATTS COMPLETE ALLOWED
BUILDING CATEGORY (From § 146 Table 146-B) PER 3& BLDG. AREA WATTS
AREA CATEGORY METHOD — CONDITIONED SPACES
A B C D
WATTS AREA ALLOWED
AREA CATEGORY (From § 146 Table 146—C) PER (1t?) PER () WATTS
TOTALS AREA WATTS
_ TALORED METHOD — CONDITIONED SPACES
TOTAL ALoweD warrs | 7977 |
(From _.._.clom._.nw
['UNCONDITIONED SPACES _
A B C D
Complete Building and Area Category Methods WATTS AREA ALLOWED
CATEGORY (From § 146 Table 146-B & C) PER (1t9) PER (ft?) WATTS
_ TOTALS AREA WATTS
TALORED METHOD — UNCONDITIONED SPACES
TOTAL UNCONDITIONED SPACES ALLOWED WATTS
(From LTG-5—C and LT6-6~C)
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 4) LTG-1-C
PROVECT NAVE BealiTy STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT DATE 051608
[INSTALLED INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER FOR CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES _
INSTALLED
WATTS
INSTALLED LIGHTING, CONDITIONED SPACES (From LT6-2C) 7494
PORTABLE LIGHTING (From LT6-3-C) [+ -
LIGHTING CONTROL CREDIT, CONDITIONED SPACES (From LT6-4-C) |- -
CONDIONED SPACE ADJUSTED INSTALLED LIGHTING POWER |= 7494
INSTALLED LIGHTING, UNCONDITIONED SPACES (From LTG-2—C)
LIGHTING CONTROL CREDIT, UNCONDITIONED SPACES (From LTG-4—C) | —
UNCONCITIONED SPACE ADJUSTED INSTALLED LIGHTING POWER | =
.,_,k\ose INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER FOR CONDITIONED SPACES
] COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD (from LTG—5-C)
[ AREA CATEGORY METHOD (from LTG~5-C)
ALLOWED
[\ TAILORED METHOD (from LTG-5-C) WATTS
ALLOWED LIGHTING POWER 8307
|ALTERNATE COMPLIANCE
v
[ PERFORMANCE METHOD
] COMMON LIGHTING SYSTEM (from LTG—8~C)
ALLOWED INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER FOR UNCONDITIONED SPACES (From LTG-5-C) Watts |
[MANDATORY LIGHTING MEASURES FOR INTERIOR LIGHTING AND DAYLIT AREAS _
MANDATORY INTERIOR AND DAYLIGHTING AUTOMATIC CONTROLS
CONTROL TYPE v zoh__.“m_.mo
CONTROL LOCATION (Auto Time Switch, SPACE_CONTROLLED  Control is
(Room §, Area §, or CONTROL Dimming. Lists the location of for
§ o b INDENTIFIGATION Photosensor, etc,) controlled fights Daylighting
1ST FLOOR RECEPTION SA OVERRIDE SWITCH 1ST FLOOR
MEZZANINE ENTRANCE SB OVERRIDE SWITCH MEZZANINE FLOOR
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TAILORED METHOD WORKSHEET (Part 1 of 3) LTG—-6-C
PROJECT NAME  BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT DATE 5 1608
TALORED METHOD SUMMARY—Separate Tailored Method Worksheets Must Be Filled Out For Conditioned And Unconditioned Spaces
1. Watts for llluminance Categories (from Tailored LPD Total below) 6367 WATTS
2. Watts for Display Lighting
| w0 |+ [ - | + - | + - | = [ 10 |wams
Wall Display Floor Display S%ﬁﬂa__%wﬁa_ Very Valuable Display
3. Total Alowed Watts (ines 1+2) [ s |wams
TAILORED LPD - llluminance Categories from Table 146-D
[ A I B [ c | D e T °F | 6
TASK/ACTVITY ROOM | RCR FROM ALLOWED
ROOM OR TLLUMINANCE cAVITY  |_LT6-7-C? FLOOR ALLOWED WATTS
NUMBER NON—TASK AREA! CATEGORY RATIO Y N AREA LPD EXF)
TOILET c 8.0 M O 220 11 242
FACIAL 3 62 M O 252 18 454
SHAMPOO PEDICURE 3 47 M O 258 18 464
STORAGE /SUPPORT c 86 M O 805 1.1 886
WATING AREA c 39 M O 944 08 755
RETAIL D 41 v [ 2810 1.2 3372
OFFICE E 6.8 M O 108 18 194
O 0O
O O
O O
O 0O
O 0O
O 0O
O 0O
O 0O
O 0O
O 0O
O O
O O
PAGE TOTAL 5397 |2 6367
BUILDING 5397 |2 WATTS 6367
TOTAL
1) Include non—task area as a separate line.
2) From Table 146-D Colum 2 or IESNA Handbook.
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 4 of 4) LTG=1-C
DATE
PROJECT NAME BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT 05-16-08
Designer:
This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below are at the 80%8:8 tests for lighting systems. The
designer is required to check the boxes by all acceptance tests that apply and list all equipment that require an acceptance test. If all
ﬂ__mvama of a certain type requires a test, list the equipment descritionand the number of systems to be tested in parentheses. The
number %&n_:as the Section in the ndix of Nonresidential ACM Manual that describes the test. Also indicate the
person responsible for performing the tests (i.e. the installing contractor, design professional or an agent selected by the owner).
Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this section will allow the responsible party to budget for the scope of work
appropriately.
Building Departments:
Systems Acceptance. Before an occupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a new space—conditioning
system serving a building or space is operated for normal use, all control devices serving the building or space shall be certified as
meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance. In addition a Certificate of Acceptance, MECH—1—A, Forms shall be
submitted to the building department that:
A Certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requirements of
§10-103(b) and Title 24 Part 6.
Test Description Test Performed By:
v m_ LTG-2-A: Lighting Control Acceptance Document
® Qoccupancy Sensor Acceptance BY INSTALLING
® Manual Daylight Controls Acceptance CONTRACTOR
® Automatic Time Switch Control Accedptance
Equipment requiring acceptance testing
v _H_ LTG-3—-A: Automatic Daylighting Controls Acceptance Document
Equipment requiring acceptance testing
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TAILORED METHOD WORKSHEET (Part 2 of 3) LTG-6-C
PROJECT NAME BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT DATE 05-16-08
DISPLAY LIGHTING: WALLS
v _H_ Qualifying wall display lighting systems shall be mounted within 6 ft to a wall, See § 146(b)3B.
| A | B | c | D | E F G H I | [
ALLOTTED WATTS DESIGN WATTS
WALL
WALL Display 23
MOUNT DISPLAY Power in ALLOTED DESIGN || ALLOTED
MOUNTING HEIGHT Length in Watts per | WATTS LUMIN. | LUMIN. | WATTS/ | WATTS || WATTS
TASK / ACTVITY HEIGHT FACTOR! || Linear Feet | Linear Feet | (CXDXE) [| CODE [ arv. | LUMIN. [ (H X 1) [ (Min. F or J)
WALL DISPLAY 12 1.0 130.5 2 2741 D1 4 20 80 1940
D2 62 30 1860
TOTAL LENGTH OF DISPLAY WALS [ 1305 |t o [ 190 ]

Enter on Line 2, Part 1 of LTG-6-C WATTS

1) From Table 146-E
2) From table 146-D Column 3.
3) Quolifying wall display lighting systems shall be mounted within 6ft to a wall.
[DISPLAY LIGHTING: FLOORS |

v Qualifying floor display lighting systems shall be mounted no closer than 6ft to a wall, See § 146(b)3B.

[ A | B | cC | D | E F G H T v K|
ALLOTTED WATTS DESIGN WATTS
FLOOR FLOOR 58
MOUNT DISPLAY Display ALLOTED DESIGN || ALLOWED
MOUNTING | HEIGHT , || AREA Power in | WATIS || LUMIN. | LUMIN. WATTS/ | WATTS || waATTS
LIGHTING DESCRIPTION || HEIGHT FACTOR* || (/2 W/ft (CxXE) f| cobE | QrY. [ LUMIN. [ (H X 1) || (Min. F or J)

owwas[- ]

TOTAL AREA FLOR DISPLAYS [ = |2
4) From Table 146-E

5) From table 146-D Column 4.
6) Qualifying floor display lighting systems shall be mounted no closer 6ft to a wall.
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INTERIOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE (Part 1 of 2) LTG-2-C
PROJECT NAME DATE
BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT 05-16-08
[INSTALLED LIGHTING POWER FOR CONDITIONED SPACES
Luminaire Lamps/Ballasts Installed Watts
A B C D E F G H ] J
EZ Pz < v EZ
ESS EES E - =
5| 388 |- =| 383 | 3% | g 2% | =2
. .W m..m 3 dw Qs D..N g m. XW|
Name Type Description 3ee |©% 3%s EE ] £8= 9 =8
A FLUORESCENT DOWNLIGHT 2TRT| 1 2 1 28 v 17 476
B FLUORESCENT DOWNLIGHT 4omr| 1 4 1 48 v 60 2880
c DIMMABLE FLUORESCENT DOWNLIGHT ||  42TRT| 1 4 1 48 v 2 1008
D1 FLUORESCENT TUBE F1415| 1 14 1 20 v 160
D2 FLUORESCENT TUBE Fo815| 1 28 1 30 v 99 2970
PAGE TOTAL 7494
BUILDING TOTAL (sum of all pages) -
PORTABLE LIGHTING (From LTG-3-C) _
CONTROL CREDIT (from LTG-4—C) _
ADJUSTED ACTUAL WATTS 7494
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ROOM CAVITY RATIO WORKSHEET (RCR > 3.5) LTG-7-C
PROJECT NAME FOR ENFORCEMENT AGENCY USE ONLY
BEAUTY STORE TENANT IMPROVEMENT 05-16-08
DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR DATE PLAN CHECKED BY DATE
CH YU
[RECTANGULAR SPACES |
A B c D E F
Room Cavity
Room Rool Room Cqvi Ratio
Room Task/Activity _.s.%. W) Width Height (H 5x H x (L+W)
Number Description o) () ) 7 CxW
UNISEX TOILET 9-4 g-3 7 8.0
FACIAL 11'-5" 1" 7 62
SHAMPOO PEDICURE 23'-3" 11" 7 47
OFFICE 10'-9" 10' 7 6.8
|NON-RECTANGULAR SPACES |
A B c D E F
Room Cavity
Room Room Room Cai Ratio
Room Task/Activity Area Ma Perimeter (P) Height (H 25xHxP
Number Description () ) ) /'
STORAGE 106 52 7 86
WATING AREA 944 212 7 39
RETALL 2810 302 15'-4" 41
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9080 TELSTAR AVE., SUITE 304
EL MONTE, CA 91731

CHARLIE YU & ASSOCIATES, INC.

MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
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FAX: (626) 571-2772

67 E. LIVE OAK AVE., #201
ARCADIA, CA 91006
(626)462—9302 FAX 462-9303
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